

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION Nos.10196 & 9766 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
06	05-11-2024	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> <u>In</u> <u>W.P.Nos.10196 & 9766 of 2021</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as the other side did not raise any objection, this petition is allowed and the respondent no.4 is permitted to file counter-affidavit. The counter affidavit of respondent no.4 is taken on file. <u>RC,J</u> <u>W.P.Nos.10196 & 9766 of 2021</u> At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, for filing reply, post on 26.11.2024. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--